



**IN THE JUDICATURE OF HIGH COURT AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

**905 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 4234 OF 2025
IN REVNST/11680/2025**

**GANESH SITARAM RAUT
VERSUS
SAYALI GANESH RAUT ALIAS SAYALI SATISH KSHIRSAGAR AND ANR.**

.....
Advocate for Applicant : Mr. Vikrant P. Raje and Mr. Anil H. Warthe
.....

**CORAM : ABHAY S. WAGHWASE, J.
DATED : 19 NOVEMBER 2025**

PER COURT :-

1. Heard.
2. Issue notice to the respondents, returnable on 17.12.2025.

(ABHAY S. WAGHWASE, J.)