



IN THE JUDICATURE OF HIGH COURT AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

912 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 4234 OF 2025
IN REVNST/11680/2025

GANESH SITARAM RAUT

VERSUS

SAYALI GANESH RAUT ALIAS SAYALI SATISH KSHIRSAGAR AND
ANOTHER

...

Advocate for Applicant : Mr. V. P. Raje, Mr. A. H. Warthe
Advocate for Respondent Nos. 1 and 2 : Mr. V. S. Palsikar

...

CORAM : ABHAY S. WAGHWASE, J.

Dated : 17 December, 2025

PER COURT :-

1. By consent of the parties, matter is referred for mediation. Learned Advocate Mr. R. M. Deshmukh is appointed as Mediator.
2. Parties to appear before learned Mediator on 22.12.2025. The learned Mediator shall endeavour to conclude mediation within a period of one month and submit report to this Court on or before 29.01.2026.

(ABHAY S. WAGHWASE, J.)